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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
TAILGATE

TAILGATE DAMPER @$188.96

TAILGATE INNER TRIM

TAILGATE TOP LOCK

TAILGATE LOWER LOCK

TAILGATE LOGO WITH HANDLE
TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING C/W GLASS
TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP

TAILGATE LAMP @$747.65

TAIL LAMP @$833.51

TAIL LAMP PANEL @$482.70

REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER NUMBER PLATE LAMP @$99.87
REAR BUMPER CENTER BEAM

REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET @%$198.50
REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
REVERSE SENSOR @$253.66

REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @$90.97
REVERSE SENSOR WIREHARNESS
REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @$535.60
REAR FENDER AIR VENT LH

REAR END PANEL

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH
REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD
REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @$90.97
REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR

LESS 10% DISCOUNT

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
N/S CRACKED
N/S CRACKED
NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED

NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
DENTED
DAMAGED
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
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1,999.60

377.92
438.96
388.54
568.75
996.55
1,511.60
635.60
1,495.30
1,667.02
965.40
1,588.40
199.74
41.60
397.00
659.46
507.32
363.88
486.30
1,071.20
102.71
1,599.60

346.87
698.75
363.88
299.96
-1,977.19

540.00
695.00

1,310.00

41.60
659.46
507.32
100.00

-385.34

17,794.72

3,468.04
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SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN) NECESSARY 80.00 30.00
1|REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER (CARBO FIBER) (SN) CRACKED 2,800.00 1,300.00
1|SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1|REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN) NOT NECESSARY 40.00 -
1| TAILGATE SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
1|SET TAIL GATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 60.00 -
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM (SN) NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
1|SET TAILLAMP CLIP (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1|REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN) NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
1|REAR EXHAUST PIPE (SPECIAL TYPE) (SN) BENT 2,800.00 800.00
1|REVERSE CAMERA (SN) NOT NECESSARY 550.00 -
7,150.00 2,130.00
LABOUR
TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS. 1,800.00 400.00
INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE AND REAR
END PANEL.
TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA. 1,600.00 400.00
TUFF COAT. 250.00 30.00
WIRING AND BULB CHECK. 180.00 30.00
REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/UPHOLSTRY & NOT NECESSARY 350.00 -
ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE 80.00 50.00
SETTING.
TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
REMOVE AND REFIX VIDEO RECORDER. NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE. 180.00 60.00
REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN. NOT NECESSARY 120.00 -
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TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO
SPECIFICATION ETC.
5,300.00 970.00
GRAND TOTAL 30,244.72 6,568.04
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
(CONFIRMED)
Report Ref No. CS/INC24120286/Anh3m4(N)

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: $24,944.72 $ 5,598.04

TOTAL FOR LABOUR : $ 5,300.00$% 970.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST: $30,244.72 $ 6,568.04
\

ADRIAN LING WAI PING K.K.LAU CPT(RET)
B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,

MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

Licensed Appraiser REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever. in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this
Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




