

## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJW 5963Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAILGATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,999.60	-
2	TAILGATE DAMPER @\$188.96	NOT NECESSARY	377.92	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM	NOT NECESSARY	438.96	-
1	TAILGATE TOP LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	388.54	-
1	TAILGATE LOWER LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	568.75	-
1	TAILGATE LOGO WITH HANDLE	NOT NECESSARY	996.55	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING C/W GLASS	NOT NECESSARY	1,511.60	-
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	635.60	-
2	TAILGATE LAMP @\$747.65	N/S CRACKED	1,495.30	540.00
2	TAIL LAMP @\$833.51	N/S CRACKED	1,667.02	695.00
2	TAIL LAMP PANEL @\$482.70	NOT NECESSARY	965.40	-
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	1,588.40	1,310.00
2	REAR BUMPER NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$99.87	NOT NECESSARY	199.74	-
1	REAR BUMPER CENTER BEAM	CRACKED	41.60	41.60
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET @\$198.50	NOT NECESSARY	397.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	659.46	659.46
2	REVERSE SENSOR @\$253.66	DAMAGED	507.32	507.32
4	REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @\$90.97	NECESSARY	363.88	100.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR WIREHARNESS	NOT NECESSARY	486.30	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM @\$535.60	NOT NECESSARY	1,071.20	-
1	REAR FENDER AIR VENT LH	NOT NECESSARY	102.71	-
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,599.60	-
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	346.87	-
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	NOT NECESSARY	698.75	-
4	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$90.97	NOT NECESSARY	363.88	-
1	REAR EXHAUST INSULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	299.96	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,977.19	-385.34
			17,794.72	3,468.04

Report Ref No. CS/INC24120286/Anh3m4(N)



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER (CARBO FIBER) (SN)	CRACKED	2,800.00	1,300.00
1	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	REAR FENDER COWLING CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	-
1	TAILGATE SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	SET TAIL GATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	SET TAILLAMP CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE (SPECIAL TYPE) (SN)	BENT	2,800.00	800.00
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	550.00	-
			7,150.00	2,130.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE AND REAR END PANEL.		1,800.00	400.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.		1,600.00	400.00
	TUFF COAT.		250.00	30.00
	WIRING AND BULB CHECK.		180.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT/UPHOLSTRY & ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	NOT NECESSARY	350.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	50.00
	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX VIDEO RECORDER.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST PIPE.		180.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC24120286/Anh3m4(N)



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
			5,300.00	970.00
	GRAND TOTAL		30,244.72	6,568.04

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		5,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		
(CONFIRMED)		

Report Ref No. CS/INC24120286/Anh3m4(N)

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: \$24,944.72 \$ 5,598.04 TOTAL FOR LABOUR: \$ 5,300.00 \$ 970.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST: \$30,244.72 \$ 6,568.04

XXX.

**ADRIAN LING WAI PING** 

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

**REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser** 

**Licensed Appraiser** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.